GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3190
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011
SCHEMES FOR PROMOTING SPORTSPERSONS

Maharaj Shri Satpal;Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram ;Mithlesh Shri ;Pandey Saroj;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan;Reddy Shri Anantha
Venkatarami

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme/proposes to introduce new scheme to encourage new talents in different sports disciplines including skiing and water sports it the country including in Uttarakhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to promote/encourage talents in the said sports disciplines?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY
MAKEN)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Government already has schemes to assist National Sports Federations and also to assist individual sports talent for promoting excellence in sports, including skiing and water sports throughout the country including Uttarakhand.
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